## Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION	NO	

## SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR REAPPOINTMENT

**WHEREAS**, David M. Anderson was previously appointed as the Lee County Solid Waste Coordinator for a two-year term ending on November, 30, 2022; and

**WHEREAS**, a vacancy will exist due to the expiration of the two-year term of office; and

**WHEREAS**, the Lee County Board desires to have David M. Anderson continue administering the functions of the Office of Solid Waste Management through the Lee County Highway Department for an additional two year period ending November 30, 2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Lee County Board that David M. Anderson be, and is hereby reappointed, Solid Waste Coordinator for Lee County, Illinois for a term of two years beginning December 1, 2022, and ending November 30, 2024.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Lee County Board that no additional compensation be allowed David M. Anderson for the position of Solid Waste Coordinator except that his salary shall remain that allowed by the terms and conditions set forth in Resolution number 02-18-011 reappointing David M. Anderson as Lee County Engineer on February 20, 2018.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
	THISDAY OF, 202
	BY: Lee County Board Chairman
ATTEST:	
BY:Lee County Clerk	